
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0123000069

Location: 01-Men-1-31.1/31.6

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 150

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR ELK FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF ELK
CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.2 MILE NORTH OF ELK CREEK BRIDGE

Structural Conc bridge, Temp bridge and bar reinforcing steel.

Federal Aid #1: ACST-S001(662)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $10,025,412.70 19.53%

175 $1,958,424.6834

DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$13,733,837.38

$11,983,837.38 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561

00000089

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

CSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$15,430,289.66

$13,680,289.66 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925) 372-8000

00851187

(925) 372-8001

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

Fax

CSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$16,948,688.00

$15,198,688.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRISON AVE

SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950

1033752

(916) 614-9520

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

Fax

CSLB#

4

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$18,450,292.98

$16,700,292.98 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 585-1221

00644515

(707) 585-1601

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

Fax

CSLB#
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$13,533,344.40

$11,783,344.40 VC1400003011 MCCULLOUGH CONSTRUCTION INC

57 ALDERGROVE ROAD

ARCATA CA  95521

(707) 825-1014

00715577

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal

CSLB#

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$12,638,888.00

$10,888,888.00 VC2000002837 STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS JV

2940 INNSBRUCK DRIVE

REDDING CA  96003

(530) 226-6400

01064122

(530) 226-6401

175 Days x $10,000.00 Phone

Fax

02 - Incorrect or Incomplete Subcontractor List

CSLB#
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

610,000.000003 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 610,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 7.0 42,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 100.0 20,000.00

14,055.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 14,055.00LUMP SUM

225,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 225,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000008 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 8.0 800.00

2.000009 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) LF 160.0 320.00

95.000010 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 110.0 10,450.00

40,000.000011 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

40.000012 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 2,560.0 102,400.00

50,000.000013 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000014 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 12.0 78,000.00

50,000.000015 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000016 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000017 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 46.0 23,000.00

600.000018 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 81.0 48,600.00

2,000.000019 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 4.0 8,000.00

4.250020 130500 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 2,650.0 11,262.50

1,600.000021 130505 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) EA 4.0 6,400.00

2.000022 130510 TEMPORARY MULCH SQYD 1,620.0 3,240.00

25.000023 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 280.0 7,000.00

400.000024 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 7.0 2,800.00

5.600025 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,500.0 8,400.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

22.000026 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 1,410.0 31,020.00

9.400027 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 800.0 7,520.00

5.450028 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 800.0 4,360.00

5,000.000029 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 10,000.00

93.000030 130720 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY SQYD 850.0 79,050.00

55,000.000031 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 55,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000032 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000033 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 8.0 4,000.00

500.000034 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 4.0 2,000.00

2,000.000035 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

235,000.000036 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 235,000.00LUMP SUM

8,284.000037 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 8,284.00LUMP SUM

0.500038 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 7,810.0 3,905.00

57,760.000039 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 57,760.00LUMP SUM

4,120.000040 146003 NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN LS 4,120.00LUMP SUM

35,000.000041 146004 FISH PROTECTION LS 35,000.00LUMP SUM

30,000.000042 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

48,330.000043 038697 HYDROACOUSTIC MONITORING LS 48,330.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000044 037427 BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

30.000045 013124 TEMPORARY WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE LF 1,010.0 30,300.00

9.500046 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 220.0 2,090.00

12,000.000047 160220 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION MAT (LS) LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

173,000.000048 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 173,000.00LUMP SUM

63.000049 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 4,090.0 257,670.00

90.000050 190151 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 950.0 85,500.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

150.000051 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 46.0 6,900.00

400.000052 192020 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 891.0 356,400.00F

450.000053 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 540.0 243,000.00F

90.000054 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 10.0 900.00

121.000055 014394 SELECTED MATERIAL (STREAM BANK) CY 200.0 24,200.00

120.000056 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 2,600.0 312,000.00

7.000057 198208 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B1 SQYD 410.0 2,870.00

5.000058 198215 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID SQYD 410.0 2,050.00

13.000059 198250 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT SQYD 800.0 10,400.00

0.500060 198300 SOIL DECOMPACTION SQFT 11,600.0 5,800.00

80.000061 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 520.0 41,600.00

500.000062 014396 WOODY DEBRIS EA 4.0 2,000.00

57.600063 204045 SOD SQYD 270.0 15,552.00

74,500.000064 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 74,500.00LUMP SUM

1,600.000065 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 1,600.00

35.000066 210120 DUFF (SQFT) SQFT 54.0 1,890.00

0.420067 037634 HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM SQFT 54,000.0 22,680.00

0.270068 210255 FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 54,000.0 14,580.00

6.850069 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 4,050.0 27,742.50

200.000070 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 290.0 58,000.00

0.320071 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 46,900.0 15,008.00

210.000072 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 750.0 157,500.00

72,457.000073 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 0.3 21,737.10

229.000074 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,460.0 334,340.00

9.150075 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 76.0 695.40
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

9.150076 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 350.0 3,202.50

9.150077 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 470.0 4,300.50

115.000078 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 7.0 805.00

3,500.000079 397005 TACK COAT TON 1.6 5,600.00

7.000080 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 580.0 4,060.00

17.000081 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,600.0 27,200.00

165.000082 398300 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING CY 180.0 29,700.00

1,000,000.000083 048461 TEMPORARY BRIDGE (MODULAR BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE) LS 1,000,000.00LUMP SUM

86.500084 490528 FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89) LF 4,152.0 359,148.00

3,417.000085 490529 DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89) EA 66.0 225,522.00

117,664.000086 500001 PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS 117,664.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000087 510051 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 108.0 270,000.00F

2,800.000088 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 587.0 1,643,600.00F

1,600.000089 510054 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) CY 182.0 291,200.00F

1,800.000090 048484 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE EQ MODIFIED) CY 32.0 57,600.00F

5,500.000091 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 9.0 49,500.00

150.000092 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 50.0 7,500.00

252.000093 519100 JOINT SEAL (MR 2") LF 94.0 23,688.00

1.910094 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 232,568.0 444,204.88F

358,000.000095 600097 BRIDGE REMOVAL LS 358,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000096 048462 BRIDGE REMOVAL (TEMPORARY BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE) LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

275.000097 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 72.0 19,800.00

120.000098 680905 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 38.0 4,560.00

360.000099 039427 CLASS 3 PERMEABLE MATERIAL CY 14.0 5,040.00

34.000100 690104 8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN LF 23.0 782.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

950.000101 691900 FLUME DOWNDRAIN LF 20.0 19,000.00

1,700.000102 692003 8" ENTRANCE TAPER EA 1.0 1,700.00

1,900.000103 692101 TAPERED INLET EA 2.0 3,800.00

750.000104 692303 8" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 3.0 2,250.00

425.000105 703460 24" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) LF 47.0 19,975.00

500.000106 710126 REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 1.0 500.00

400.000107 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 6.0 2,400.00F

750.000108 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 3.1 2,325.00

185,000.000109 015220 ROOTWAD REVETMENT LS 185,000.00LUMP SUM

5.000110 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 478.0 2,390.00F

25.000111 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 284.0 7,100.00F

14.000112 048463 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (TSUNAMI UPLIFT ASSEMBLY) LB 12,739.0 178,346.00F

130.000113 014944 INSTALL CONDUIT TRENCH METHOD (4-2" HDPE) LF 65.0 8,450.00

110.000114 014950 INSTALL CONDUIT TRENCH IN PAVEMENT METHOD (4-2" HDPE) LF 430.0 47,300.00

185.000115 014947 FURNISH 8" CASING LF 180.0 33,300.00

130.000116 015166 CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE (4-2" TYPE 1) LF 180.0 23,400.00

15,000.000117 014539 INSTALL VAULT (TYPE 3) EA 2.0 30,000.00

150.000118 014564 INSTALL OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-2(CA)) EA 2.0 300.00

16.000119 803020 REMOVE FENCE LF 670.0 10,720.00

5,000.000120 803160 RESET GATE EA 1.0 5,000.00

2.000121 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 130.0 260.00

80.000122 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 4.0 320.00

16.000123 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 24.0 384.00

30.000124 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 130.0 3,900.00

80.000125 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 3.0 240.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

300.000126 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4.0 1,200.00

75.000127 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 11.0 825.00

950.000128 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2.0 1,900.00

41.500129 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 540.0 22,410.00

59.000130 832018 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) LF 250.0 14,750.00

75.500131 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 370.0 27,935.00

95.000132 833094 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING LF 336.0 31,920.00F

400.000133 046732 PEDESTRIAN RAILING LF 182.0 72,800.00

4,100.000134 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 2.0 8,200.00

1,575.000135 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 3.0 4,725.00

4,000.000136 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1.0 4,000.00

40,000.000137 037001 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM EA 2.0 80,000.00

615.000138 047325 CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED) LF 364.0 223,860.00F

7.500139 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 290.0 2,175.00

7.500140 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,950.0 22,125.00

45.000141 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 24.0 1,080.00

7.500142 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 5,380.0 40,350.00

0.800143 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,830.0 2,264.00

25.000144 847082 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST LF 640.0 16,000.00

260,000.000145 872002 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS LS 260,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000146 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

30.000147 800001 FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST) LF 800.0 24,000.00

45.000148 800101 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW) LF 260.0 11,700.00

7,500.000149 801230 16' WIRE MESH GATE EA 2.0 15,000.00

1,195,000.000150 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,195,000.00LUMP SUM
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

$11,983,837.38

$13,733,837.38

Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount:

175 Days x $10,000.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 2,600.004,000.00 20,000.00 2,600.004,000.00 20,000.00

0002 7,000.0025,000.00 35,000.00 7,000.0025,000.00 35,000.00

0003 2,588,000.001,800,000.00 2,250,000.00 2,588,000.001,800,000.00 2,250,000.00

0004 42,000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0005 20,000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00

0006 12,000.0014,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.0014,500.00 12,000.00

0007 160,000.00145,000.00 200,000.00 160,000.00145,000.00 200,000.00

0008 2,800.00800.00 680.00 350.00100.00 85.00

0009 320.00320.00 320.00 2.002.00 2.00

0010 19,250.009,350.00 6,160.00 175.0085.00 56.00

0011 68,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 68,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00

0012 115,200.0097,280.00 128,000.00 45.0038.00 50.00

0013 70,000.0025,000.00 50,000.00 70,000.0025,000.00 50,000.00

0014 66,000.0054,000.00 48,000.00 5,500.004,500.00 4,000.00

0015 45,700.0045,000.00 50,000.00 45,700.0045,000.00 50,000.00

0016 1,575.003,000.00 2,000.00 1,575.003,000.00 2,000.00

0017 23,000.0023,000.00 23,000.00 500.00500.00 500.00

0018 93,150.0056,700.00 28,350.00 1,150.00700.00 350.00

0019 8,000.008,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0020 26,500.0010,600.00 1,325.00 10.004.00 0.50

0021 6,400.006,400.00 6,400.00 1,600.001,600.00 1,600.00

0022 27,540.003,240.00 810.00 17.002.00 0.50

0023 5,880.003,360.00 7,000.00 21.0012.00 25.00

0024 4,200.002,800.00 2,450.00 600.00400.00 350.00

0025 8,400.009,000.00 8,400.00 5.606.00 5.60

0026 35,250.0016,920.00 21,150.00 25.0012.00 15.00

0027 7,520.008,000.00 7,520.00 9.4010.00 9.40

0028 4,360.004,800.00 4,360.00 5.456.00 5.45

0029 12,000.0013,000.00 20,000.00 6,000.006,500.00 10,000.00

0030 85,000.0059,500.00 55,250.00 100.0070.00 65.00

0031 42,750.0012,500.00 75,000.00 42,750.0012,500.00 75,000.00

0032 2,500.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.0010,000.00 10,000.00

0033 9,600.005,200.00 2,800.00 1,200.00650.00 350.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0034 2,680.002,000.00 7,200.00 670.00500.00 1,800.00

0035 5,000.002,500.00 3,600.00 2,500.001,250.00 1,800.00

0036 424,000.00225,000.00 100,000.00 424,000.00225,000.00 100,000.00

0037 18,600.007,500.00 15,000.00 18,600.007,500.00 15,000.00

0038 1,952.505,857.50 3,905.00 0.250.75 0.50

0039 25,000.00120,000.00 225,000.00 25,000.00120,000.00 225,000.00

0040 4,000.008,100.00 10,000.00 4,000.008,100.00 10,000.00

0041 33,500.0020,000.00 35,000.00 33,500.0020,000.00 35,000.00

0042 28,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00 28,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00

0043 54,000.0090,000.00 75,000.00 54,000.0090,000.00 75,000.00

0044 25,000.0025,000.00 35,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00 35,000.00

0045 30,300.007,070.00 10,100.00 30.007.00 10.00

0046 2,090.002,200.00 2,090.00 9.5010.00 9.50

0047 10,000.00100,000.00 75,000.00 10,000.00100,000.00 75,000.00

0048 88,000.0050,000.00 125,000.00 88,000.0050,000.00 125,000.00

0049 511,250.00306,750.00 306,750.00 125.0075.00 75.00

0050 213,750.0076,000.00 162,374.00 225.0080.00 170.92

0051 8,050.0018,860.00 11,270.00 175.00410.00 245.00

0052 334,125.00623,700.00 801,900.00 375.00700.00 900.00

0053 243,000.0072,900.00 81,000.00 450.00135.00 150.00

0054 10,000.00750.00 3,200.00 1,000.0075.00 320.00

0055 45,000.0055,000.00 19,000.00 225.00275.00 95.00

0056 455,000.00351,000.00 559,000.00 175.00135.00 215.00

0057 16,400.004,920.00 2,460.00 40.0012.00 6.00

0058 2,050.004,920.00 2,460.00 5.0012.00 6.00

0059 40,000.0064,000.00 6,400.00 50.0080.00 8.00

0060 17,400.0089,320.00 6,960.00 1.507.70 0.60

0061 41,600.0041,600.00 41,600.00 80.0080.00 80.00

0062 1,000.0020,000.00 1,400.00 250.005,000.00 350.00

0063 15,552.0016,200.00 15,552.00 57.6060.00 57.60

0064 74,500.0075,000.00 74,500.00 74,500.0075,000.00 74,500.00

0065 1,600.001,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.001,600.00 1,600.00

0066 6,480.00594.00 270.00 120.0011.00 5.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0067 22,680.0023,760.00 22,680.00 0.420.44 0.42

0068 14,580.0016,200.00 14,580.00 0.270.30 0.27

0069 27,742.5028,350.00 27,742.50 6.857.00 6.85

0070 58,000.0058,000.00 58,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00

0071 15,008.0016,415.00 15,008.00 0.320.35 0.32

0072 150,000.00105,000.00 221,250.00 200.00140.00 295.00

0073 21,737.1022,500.00 22,500.00 72,457.0075,000.00 75,000.00

0074 365,000.00379,600.00 474,500.00 250.00260.00 325.00

0075 1,900.00988.00 1,140.00 25.0013.00 15.00

0076 8,750.004,550.00 5,250.00 25.0013.00 15.00

0077 11,750.006,110.00 7,050.00 25.0013.00 15.00

0078 805.001,155.00 1,120.00 115.00165.00 160.00

0079 3,520.004,000.00 13,600.00 2,200.002,500.00 8,500.00

0080 14,500.004,060.00 2,900.00 25.007.00 5.00

0081 41,600.0024,000.00 72,000.00 26.0015.00 45.00

0082 36,000.0036,000.00 52,200.00 200.00200.00 290.00

0083 1,588,000.00500,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,588,000.00500,000.00 1,500,000.00

0084 359,148.00519,000.00 415,200.00 86.50125.00 100.00

0085 225,522.00396,000.00 264,000.00 3,417.006,000.00 4,000.00

0086 138,000.00120,000.00 125,000.00 138,000.00120,000.00 125,000.00

0087 162,000.00151,200.00 129,600.00 1,500.001,400.00 1,200.00

0088 2,054,500.002,201,250.00 1,819,700.00 3,500.003,750.00 3,100.00

0089 273,000.00482,300.00 327,600.00 1,500.002,650.00 1,800.00

0090 80,000.0060,800.00 48,000.00 2,500.001,900.00 1,500.00

0091 40,500.0027,000.00 18,000.00 4,500.003,000.00 2,000.00

0092 7,000.004,950.00 6,250.00 140.0099.00 125.00

0093 23,688.0024,910.00 9,400.00 252.00265.00 100.00

0094 444,204.88493,044.16 465,136.00 1.912.12 2.00

0095 388,000.00300,000.00 325,000.00 388,000.00300,000.00 325,000.00

0096 224,000.00100,000.00 22,000.00 224,000.00100,000.00 22,000.00

0097 34,200.0032,400.00 64,800.00 475.00450.00 900.00

0098 266.003,230.00 2,470.00 7.0085.00 65.00

0099 7,700.004,200.00 4,060.00 550.00300.00 290.00
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08/18/2023Contract Number: 01-0E11U4

Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0100 5,750.002,070.00 7,475.00 250.0090.00 325.00

0101 6,000.002,500.00 3,300.00 300.00125.00 165.00

0102 1,000.001,500.00 300.00 1,000.001,500.00 300.00

0103 2,000.003,000.00 14,000.00 1,000.001,500.00 7,000.00

0104 525.002,250.00 18,000.00 175.00750.00 6,000.00

0105 3,525.0016,450.00 23,500.00 75.00350.00 500.00

0106 20,000.001,200.00 5,000.00 20,000.001,200.00 5,000.00

0107 3,600.004,500.00 4,980.00 600.00750.00 830.00

0108 3,410.002,325.00 3,797.50 1,100.00750.00 1,225.00

0109 155,880.0020,000.00 40,000.00 155,880.0020,000.00 40,000.00

0110 3,824.001,912.00 4,780.00 8.004.00 10.00

0111 19,880.003,408.00 9,940.00 70.0012.00 35.00

0112 127,390.00229,302.00 127,390.00 10.0018.00 10.00

0113 10,400.005,200.00 5,200.00 160.0080.00 80.00

0114 73,100.0038,700.00 38,700.00 170.0090.00 90.00

0115 68,400.0024,300.00 11,700.00 380.00135.00 65.00

0116 39,600.0028,800.00 28,800.00 220.00160.00 160.00

0117 18,000.0019,000.00 19,000.00 9,000.009,500.00 9,500.00

0118 510.00550.00 170.00 255.00275.00 85.00

0119 23,450.0010,050.00 16,750.00 35.0015.00 25.00

0120 4,500.003,000.00 1,750.00 4,500.003,000.00 1,750.00

0121 260.00260.00 260.00 2.002.00 2.00

0122 460.00320.00 460.00 115.0080.00 115.00

0123 840.00840.00 840.00 35.0035.00 35.00

0124 3,900.00975.00 3,900.00 30.007.50 30.00

0125 975.00240.00 795.00 325.0080.00 265.00

0126 360.001,200.00 360.00 90.00300.00 90.00

0127 286.00825.00 286.00 26.0075.00 26.00

0128 1,150.001,900.00 1,150.00 575.00950.00 575.00

0129 23,760.0022,680.00 32,373.00 44.0042.00 59.95

0130 16,000.0015,000.00 15,000.00 64.0060.00 60.00

0131 74,000.0028,490.00 35,705.00 200.0077.00 96.50

0132 21,168.0031,920.00 33,600.00 63.0095.00 100.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0133 95,550.0056,420.00 84,630.00 525.00310.00 465.00

0134 11,000.008,200.00 10,700.00 5,500.004,100.00 5,350.00

0135 5,250.004,800.00 4,725.00 1,750.001,600.00 1,575.00

0136 5,175.004,000.00 3,900.00 5,175.004,000.00 3,900.00

0137 101,000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 50,500.0040,000.00 40,000.00

0138 320,320.00192,920.00 209,300.00 880.00530.00 575.00

0139 2,900.002,320.00 10,150.00 10.008.00 35.00

0140 22,125.0022,125.00 22,125.00 7.507.50 7.50

0141 1,080.001,080.00 1,080.00 45.0045.00 45.00

0142 40,350.0040,350.00 40,350.00 7.507.50 7.50

0143 2,264.002,264.00 2,264.00 0.800.80 0.80

0144 16,000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 25.0025.00 25.00

0145 400,000.00145,000.00 125,000.00 400,000.00145,000.00 125,000.00

0146 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0147 64,800.0029,600.00 28,000.00 81.0037.00 35.00

0148 26,000.005,460.00 3,900.00 100.0021.00 15.00

0149 9,900.002,500.00 9,000.00 4,950.001,250.00 4,500.00

0150 1,588,000.001,345,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,588,000.001,345,000.00 1,500,000.00

$13,680,289.66 $15,198,688.00 $16,700,292.98Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $15,430,289.66

175 Days x $10,000.00

$16,948,688.00 $18,450,292.98

175 Days x $10,000.00 175 Days x $10,000.00
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Bid Opening Date: 07/20/2023
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PAGE S1
8/18/2023

T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 7 (80%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 118 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FLAGGING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 122 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 125 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 126 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 127 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 128 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA
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PAGE S2
8/18/2023

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
751931REDDING CA
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PAGE S3
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000000213
751931REDDING CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 123 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 129 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 130 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 131 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 132 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 133 (76%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 134 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
269127ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0E11U4
01-MEN-1-31.1/31.6
7/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
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APEX FENCE ITEM 135 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 136 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL STEEL PEDESTRIAN RAILINGVC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 137 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 138 (73%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 139 (100%)VC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE FURNISH & INSTALL STEEL ST-75 RAILVC0000000213
269127ANDERSON CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 121 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 124 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0E11U4
01-MEN-1-31.1/31.6
7/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 140 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPE REMOVALVC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 141 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 142 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 143 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 144 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 150 (1%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING & MARKINGVC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000000213
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000000213
999006MCCLELLAN CA

ALTA GROUP ITEM 90 (23%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA
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PAGE S6
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ALTA GROUP ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP ITEM 133 (5%)VC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP ITEM 138 (8%)VC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABVC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP REBAR FOR PEDESTRIAN RAILINGVC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP REBAR FPR ST-75 RAILVC0000000213
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000000213
492582SAN JOSE CA
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T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 118 (100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 122 (100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 125 (100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 6-8 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 125-128 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
983087REDDING CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000009886
492582SAN JOSE CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000009886
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000009886
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
930684REDDING CA
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S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEM 150 (10%)VC0000009886
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 78-79 (ALL 100% )VC0000009886
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION MOBE FOR SUB'S WORK SCOPEVC0000009886
930684REDDING CA

C & N REINFORCING ITEM 90 (22%)VC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING ITEM 133 (6%)VC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING ITEM 138 (5%)VC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING REBAR ONLYVC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING REBAR ONLYVC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C & N REINFORCING REBAR ONLYVC0000009886
1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
764893BAKERSFIEKD CA
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AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000009886
764893BAKERSFIEKD CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 52 (25%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEMS 49-50 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING EXCAVATION ONLY - SHORING NOT INCLUDEDVC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEMS 57-60 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 150 (8.5%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1098276MANTECA CA
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MATHEWS GENERAL ENGINEERING MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
1098276MANTECA CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEMS 27-28 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEMS 63-65 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES ITEMS 67-71 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
751931REDDING CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 1 (40%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 121 (100%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 124 (100%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 140 (100%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEMS 140-144 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 150 (1%)VC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 129 (100%)VC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
269127ANDERSON CA
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APEX FENCE ITEM 123 (100%)VC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 138 (85%)VC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 139 (100%)VC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEMS129-137 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE NOT INCLUDING REBAR OR CURB CONCRETEVC0000009886
269127ANDERSON CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000009886
1020337REDDING CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000009886
1020337REDDING CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000009886
1020337REDDING CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION ITEM 150 (2%)VC0000009886
1020337REDDING CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 99-110 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886
1020337REDDING CA

MITCHELL JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1020337REDDING CA
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ADVANTAGE DEMOLIITION ITEM 95 (67%)VC0000009886
754795TEMECULA CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLIITION NOT INCLUDING CREEK PROTECTION / PLATFORMSVC0000009886
754795TEMECULA CA

TYRRELL RESOURCES ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000009886
938998TRUCKEE CA
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 113 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 114 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 115 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 116 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 117 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 145 (100%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 150 (3%)VC0000014187
1093752PALO CEDRO CA

CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC MOBILIZATIONVC0000014187
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ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 119 (100%)VC0000014187
409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 120 (100%)VC0000014187
409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 147 (100%)VC0000014187
409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 148 (100%)VC0000014187
409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 149 (100%)VC0000014187
409607PETALUMA CA

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 129 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 130 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 134 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 135 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 136 (100%)VC0000014187
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DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 137 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 139 (100%)VC0000014187
507828FAIRVIEW OR

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000014187
999006NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000014187
999006NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 88 (8%)VC0000014187
999006NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC DRIVE TEMP PILES FOR FALSEWORKVC0000014187
999006NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000014187
492582SAN JOSE CA

L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION- ITEM 132 (100%)VC0000014187
1063963RED BLUFF CA

L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION- ITEM 133 (60%)VC0000014187
1063963RED BLUFF CA

L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION- ITEM 138 (71%)VC0000014187
1063963RED BLUFF CA

L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION- FURNISH & INSTALL RAILINGVC0000014187
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L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION- FURNISH & INSTALL RAILINGVC0000014187
1063963RED BLUFF CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 90 (8%)VC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 133 (4%)VC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 138 (3%)VC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC FURNISH & INSTALL REBARVC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC FURNISH & INSTALL REBARVC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC FURNISH & INSTALL REBARVC0000014187
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 121 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 124 (100%)VC0000014187
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403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0E11U4
01-MEN-1-31.1/31.6
7/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S18
8/18/2023

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 140 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 141 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 142 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 143 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 144 (100%)VC0000014187
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000014187
971838MT SHASTA CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014187
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000014187
751931REDDING CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION AND GRADING INC ITEM 95 (56%)VC0000014187
754795TEMECULA CA

ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION AND GRADING INC DEMO & REMOVE BRIDGEVC0000014187
754795TEMECULA CA
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JM ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 95 (6.23%)VC1400003011
693564GRANITE BAY CA

JM ENVIRONMENTAL REMOVE AND DISPOSE WOOD HANDRAILSVC1400003011
693564GRANITE BAY CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC ITEM 86 (100%)VC1400003011
492582SAN JOSE CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC PRESTRESSING CIP CONCRETEVC1400003011
492582SAN JOSE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC ITEM 90 (27.65%)VC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC ITEM 94 (100%)VC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC ITEM 133 (4.40%)VC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC ITEM 138 (7.66%)VC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC STRUCT CONC APPROACH SLAB REBARVC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC BAR REINFORCING STEELVC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC PEDESTRIAN RAILING REBARVC1400003011
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC CA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL REBARVC1400003011
218839ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 122 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC CASVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC CHANNELIZERVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC TREATED WOOD WASTEVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC DELINEATORVC1400003011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 123 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 125 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 126 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 127 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 128 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC GUARD RAILING DELINEATORVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC MARKER (CULVERT)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC FURNISH SINGLE ALUMINUM SHEETVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ROADSIDE SIGNVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 129 (100%)VC1400003011
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 130 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 134 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 135 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 136 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC MGSVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC MGSVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC TRANSITION RAILINGVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC END ANCHOR ASSEMBLYVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ALT IN LINE TERMINAL SYSVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 137 (100%)VC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 139 (100%)VC1400003011
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ALT CRASH CUSHIONVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC REMOVE GUARDRAILVC1400003011
1003147REDDING CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 150 (2.74%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 83 (1.83%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 79 (100%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 73 (100%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 81 (100%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATIONVC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION BRIDGE DECK PAVEVC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION TACK COATVC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CRACK TREATMENTVC1400003011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANE ACVC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 74 (100%)VC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC HMAVC1400003011
903262ANDERSON CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 84 (100%)VC1400003011
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 85 (97.07%)VC1400003011
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC FURNISH PILINGVC1400003011
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC DRIVE PILINGVC1400003011
999006MCCLELLAN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 121 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 124 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 140 (100%)VC1400003011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 141 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKERVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPEVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 142 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 143 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 144 (100%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 150 (1.09%)VC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPEVC1400003011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMO STRIPEVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBILIZATIONVC1400003011
854894ANDERSON CA

ETA HUMBOLDT ITEM 39 (100%)VC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT ITEM 40 (100%)VC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT ITEM 41 (100%)VC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT ITEM 42 (33.33%)VC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLANVC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT FISH PROTECTIONVC1400003011
N/APHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL PLANVC1400003011
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT TEMP EROSIONVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. TEMP MULCHVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. TEMP FIBER ROLLSVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. TEMP REINFORCED SILT FENCEVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. SILT FENCEVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC1400003011
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC TEMP HIGH VIS FENCEVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC SODVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCPAE INC MOVE IN/MOVE OUT ECVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 67 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 68 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 69 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 70 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 71 (100%)VC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC HBGMVC1400003011
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC FIBER REINFORCED MATRIXVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC FIBER ROLLSVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC COMPOSTVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC INCORPORATEVC1400003011
751931REDDING CA

MUNICON ITEM 43 (100%)VC1400003011
N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

MUNICON ITEM 150 (0.52%)VC1400003011
N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

MUNICON HYDROACOUSTIC MONITORINGVC1400003011
N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

MUNICON MOBILIZATIONVC1400003011
N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

APCO ITEM 75 (100%)VC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 76 (100%)VC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO ITEM 77 (100%)VC1400003011
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APCO ITEM 78 (100%)VC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE AC DIKEVC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE AC DIKEVC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO PLACE AC DIKEVC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

APCO OVERSIDE DRAIN DIKEVC1400003011
283095GOSHEN CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO ITEM 147 (100%)VC1400003011
808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO ITEM 148 (100%)VC1400003011
808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO ITEM 149 (100%)VC1400003011
808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO FENCEVC1400003011
808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO TEMP FENCEVC1400003011
808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE CO 16' WIRE MESH GATEVC1400003011

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 37 (100%)VC1400003011
N/AANTIOCH CA

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS BRIDGE WORK MONITORINGVC1400003011
N/AANTIOCH CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 125 (100%)VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 138 (83%)VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 139 (100%)VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEMS 6, 10, 38, 122, 123VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEMS 125-137VC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. INSTALL RAILVC1800002280
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 49 (100%)VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 56 (100%)VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 72 (100%)VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 97 (100%)VC1800002280
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ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 150 (13%)VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 49, 51, 54VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 56-60VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 72, 74, 78, 79, 81, 82VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS ITEMS 97-104, 107, 108VC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
171432SANTA ROSA CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 90 (29%)VC1800002280
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 94 (100%)VC1800002280
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC ITEM 138 (8%)VC1800002280
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC REBARVC1800002280
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP INC REBARVC1800002280
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W.C. MALONEY LLC ITEM 1 (75%)VC1800002280
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY LLC ITEM 95 (100%)VC1800002280
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY LLC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
718243STOCKTON CA

W.C. MALONEY LLC ITEMS 95, 96VC1800002280
718243STOCKTON CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEM 84 (100%)VC1800002280
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC ITEMS 84, 85VC1800002280
999006MCCLELLAN CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS INC. ITEM 86 (100%)VC1800002280
492582SAN JOSE CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1800002280
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC1800002280
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC. ITEMS 21, 25, 27, 28, 46, 61, 63, 64, 65VC1800002280
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC. ITEMS 67-71VC1800002280
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CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 113 (100%)VC1800002280
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 150 (1%)VC1800002280
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEMS 113, 114, 116, 117, 145VC1800002280
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
1085719PETALUMA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (25%)VC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 140 (100%)VC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 150 (1%)VC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEMS 9, 121, 124VC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEMS 140-144VC1800002280
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING ITEM 52 (66%)VC1800002280
1009464SACRAMENTO CA

BLUE IRON FOUNDATIONS & SHORING COFFERDAMVC1800002280
1009464SACRAMENTO CA
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APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC2000002837
269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE CO., INC. ITEMS 38, 123, 129-132, 134-137, 139VC2000002837
269127ANDERSON CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 73 (100%)VC2000002837
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. ITEM 86 (100%)VC2000002837
492582SAN JOSE CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. ITEM 90 (19%)VC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. ITEM 94 (100%)VC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. ITEM 133 (4%)VC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. ITEM 138 (9%)VC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. REBARVC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. REBARVC2000002837
840109SAN FRANCISCO CA

ALTA GROUP, INC. REBARVC2000002837
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CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 113 (100%)VC2000002837
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 150 (1%)VC2000002837
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 113-114, 116-118VC2000002837
1085719PETALUMA CA

CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SUB MOBEVC2000002837
1085719PETALUMA CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC2000002837
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEMS 63-65, 67-71VC2000002837
751931REDDING CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC2000002837
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 150 (1%)VC2000002837
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 9, 121, 124, 140-144VC2000002837
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. SUB MOBEVC2000002837
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC2000002837
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S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 150 (13%)VC2000002837
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 74, 78-79, 81VC2000002837
930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUB MOBEVC2000002837
930684REDDING CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. ITEM 84 (100%)VC2000002837
999006MCCLELLAN CA

JARRETT FOUNDATIONS, INC. ITEMS 84-85VC2000002837
999006MCCLELLAN CA
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